1 & 2-lamp ballasts (T5/T5HO)
bal last  wiring options
standard layouts for default  bal lasts
separate circuit (SC) — an inboard/outboard or left/right configuration
separate circuit tandem (SCT) — an inboard/outboard or left/right tandem configuration
1 - 4-lamp ballasts (T8)
2 lamps
3 lamps 6 lamps

Power Feed
Power Feed
EcoSystem ordering example:
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-DB-c24-SF-WH-16'
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-DB-C24-LY1-WH-16'
DB DB DB DB
EcoSystem ordering example:
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-DB-C24-SF-WH-16'
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-DB-C24-LY1-WH-16'
www.focalpointlights.com | 1.773.247.9494
other sensor options
WY1	 Watt Stopper Daylight Sensor	 WYSR	 Watt Stopper Daylight	 WOR	 Watt Stopper™ Occupant
	 Watt Stopper Catalog #FD-301		  Setup Remote 		  Controller Remote
			   Watt Stopper Catalog #LSR-301-S		  Watt Stopper Catalog #LSR-301-P
			   (1 included per order for use with 		  (for use with WY1 option only)
			   WY1 option only)
WO1	 Watt Stopper Occupancy Sensor
	 Watt Stopper Catalog #FS-205
standard sensor placement - opposite end of power feed
When ordering integrated sensors with multiple ballast types, please provide the number of 4' units to be controlled in each run
within the ballast portion of the catalog number.
examples:
A Lutron daylight sensor to control the last 12' of a 24' run, with the remainder switched:
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-3S/3DB-C24-LY1-WH-24'; where 3S= standard <10% THD Program Start ballasts in (3) 4' sections and 3DB=Lutron EcoSystem ballasts
in (3) 4' sections of run.
A Watt Stopper daylight sensor to control the last 8' of a 20' run, with the remaining fixtures switched:
FV3S-PL-2T5-1C-120-3S/2D-C24-WY1-WH-20'; where 3S=standard <10% THD Program Start ballasts in (3) 4' sections and
2D=standard 0-10V dimming ballasts in (2) 4' sections of run.
*Consult Watt Stopper for specific Watt Stopper sensor details. Consult factory for additional sensor options and placement details.
S S S DB DB DB
S S S D D
verve I
verve II
verve III twelve
0.16" (4mm)
.98"
(25mm)
0.16" (4mm)
.98"
(25mm)
reference
non-dimming fluorescent ballast ordering codes
Standard ballasts 32T8 54T5HO 28T5 BX40 BX50 BX55
E <20% THD Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor (default) X X
S <10% THD Program Start Normal Ballast Factor (default) X X X X
Advance ballasts
A1 Advance Centium Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor X X
A1L Advance Centium Instant Start Low Ballast Factor X
A1H Advance Centium Instant Start High Ballast Factor X
A2 Advance Centium Program Start Normal Ballast Factor X X X X X
A3 Advance Optanium Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor X
A3L Advance Optanium Instant Start Low Ballast Factor X
A3H Advance Optanium Instant Start High Ballast Factor X
A4 Advance Optanium Program Start Normal Ballast Factor X
A4L Advance Optanium Program Start Low Ballast Factor X
A5 Advance Mark 5 X
A6 Advance Power Kut Rapid Start Normal Ballast Factor X
A7 Advance Standard Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor X
A7H Advance Standard Instant Start High Ballast Factor X
Osram ballasts
O1 Osram Professional Series "QTP" Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor X
O1L Osram Professional Series "QTP" Instant Start Low Ballast Factor X
O1H Osram Professional Series "QTP" Instant Start High Ballast Factor X
O2 Osram Professional Series "QTP" Program Start Normal Ballast Factor X X X
O3 Osram High Efficiency "QHE" Instant Start Normal Ballast Factor X
O3L Osram High Efficiency  "QHE" Instant Start Low Ballast Factor X